

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

3/22/2017		Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass		
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action Result		
Contact:	Ray N	londragon				
Attachments:		1. 17-0087 Amendment 2, Grant Award - California Department of Education - CCTR-6008 - General Child Care and Development Program - Early Childhood Education				
	4 47	0007 America 0				
Code sections:						
Indexes:						
Sponsors:						
Title:	Adopt Contra 6125- stated Reiml refere decre Educa	Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0115 - Approving Amendment No. 2, Contract No. CCTR-6008, California General Child Care and Development Program, Project No. 01- 6125-00-6 between District and the California Department of Education, by amending the particulars stated, regarding the Alameda County Individualized Child Care Subsidy Pilot Plan, the Maximum Reimbursable Amount, the Maximum Rate, and Service Requirements, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, and reducing the encumbered amount by -\$481,512.00, decreasing the prior encumbrance of \$2,596,136.00 to \$2,114,624.00, via the Early Childhood Education Department, the period July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.				
Enactment date:	1/11/2017 3/22/2017 3/22/2017		Enactment	17-0347		
On agenda:			Final actio	n: 3/22/2017		
File created:			In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL		
Туре:	Agree	ement or Contract	Status:	Development Program - Early Childhood Educ Passed	ation	
File #:	17-00	87 <b>Version</b> : 2	Name:	Amendment 2, Grant Award - California Depar of Education - CCTR-6008 - General Child Car		

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0115 - Approving Amendment No. 2, Contract No. CCTR-6008, California General Child Care and Development Program, Project No. 01-6125-00-6 between District and the California Department of Education, by amending the particulars stated, regarding the Alameda County Individualized Child Care Subsidy Pilot Plan, the Maximum Reimbursable Amount, the Maximum Rate, and Service Requirements, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, and reducing the encumbered amount by -\$481,512.00, decreasing the prior encumbrance of \$2,596,136.00 to \$2,114,624.00, via the Early Childhood Education Department, the period July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.